
SECTION 6 – PRODUCT RANGE

Z
L

Z

WATER CODE  GAS CODE HT CODE
FSPWC15.1 FSPGC15.1 FSPHTC15.1
FSPWC22.1 FSPGC22.1 FSPHTC22.1
FSPWC28.1 FSPGC28.1 FSPHTC28.1
FSPWC35.1 FSPGC35.1 FSPHTC35.1
FSPWC42.1 FSPGC42.1 FSPHTC42.1
FSPWC54.1 FSPGC54.1 FSPHTC54.1

COUPLING

L+2   Z
57   22
59   24
61   24
71   28
92   38
99   41

_

*When ordering 304L change .1 to 2 at end of code

L1

L

L2

WATER CODE  GAS CODE HT CODE
FSPWC76.1 FSPGC76.1 FSPHTC76.1
FSPWC108.1 FSPGC108.1 FSPHTC108.1

COUPLING

L   L1  L2
149   60  28
164   65  33
195   75  44

*When ordering 304L change .1 to 2 at end of code

COUPLING 

SIZE EPDM 
CODE 304

FKM-R 
CODE 304

HNBR 
CODE 304

EPDM 
 CODE 316

FKM-R 
CODE 316

HNBR 
CODE 316 L Z

15mm FSPWC15.2 FSPHTC15.2 FSPGC15.2 FSPWC15.1 FSPHTC15.1 FSPGC15.1 57 22

22mm FSPWC22.2 FSPHTC22.2 FSPGC22.2 FSPWC22.1 FSPHTC22.1 FSPGC22.1 59 24

28mm FSPWC28.2 FSPHTC28.2 FSPGC28.2 FSPWC28.1 FSPHTC28.1 FSPGC28.1 61 24

35mm FSPWC35.2 FSPHTC35.2 FSPGC35.2 FSPWC35.1 FSPHTC35.1 FSPGC35.1 71 28

42mm FSPWC42.2 FSPHTC42.2 FSPGC42.2 FSPWC42.1 FSPHTC42.1 FSPGC42.1 92 38

54mm FSPWC54.2 FSPHTC54.2 FSPGC54.2 FSPWC54.1 FSPHTC54.1 FSPGC54.1 99 41

COUPLING 

SIZE EPDM 
CODE 304

FKM-R 
CODE 304

HNBR 
CODE 304

EPDM 
 CODE 316

FKM-R 
CODE 316

HNBR 
CODE 316 L L1 L2

76mm FSPWC76.2 FSPHTC76.2 FSPGC76.2 FSPWC76.1 FSPHTC76.1 FSPGC76.1 149 60 28

108mm FSPWC108.2 FSPHTSC108.2 FSPGC108.2 FSPWC108.1 FSPHTC108.1 FSPGC108.1 195 75 44

168mm - - - FSPWC168.1 FSPHTC168.1 FSPGC168.1 300 116 68

6.1 FITTINGS

25



SLIP COUPLING 

SIZE EPDM 
CODE 304

FKM-R 
CODE 304

HNBR 
CODE 304

EPDM 
 CODE 316

FKM-R 
CODE 316

HNBR 
CODE 316 L 

15mm FSPWSC15.2 FSPHTSC15.2 FSPGSC15.2 FSPWSC15.1 FSPHTSC15.1 FSPGSC15.1 81

22mm FSPWSC22.2 FSPHTSC22.2 FSPGSC22.2 FSPWSC22.1 FSPHTSC22.1 FSPGSC22.1 86

28mm FSPWSC28.2 FSPHTSC28.2 FSPGSC28.2 FSPWSC28.1 FSPHTSC28.1 FSPGSC28.1 96

35mm FSPWSC35.2 FSPHTSC35.2 FSPGSC35.2 FSPWSC35.1 FSPHTSC35.1 FSPGSC35.1 109

42mm FSPWSC42.2 FSPHTSC42.2 FSPGSC42.2 FSPWSC42.1 FSPHTSC42.1 FSPGSC42.1 122

54mm FSPWSC54.2 FSPHTSC54.2 FSPGSC54.2 FSPWSC54.1 FSPHTSC54.1 FSPGSC54.1 135

L

WATER CODE  GAS CODE HT CODE
FSPWSC15.1 FSPGSC15.1 FSPHTSC15.1
FSPWSC22.1 FSPGSC22.1 FSPHTSC22.1
FSPWSC28.1 FSPGSC28.1 FSPHTSC28.1
FSPWSC35.1 FSPGSC35.1 FSPHTSC35.1
FSPWSC42.1 FSPGSC42.1 FSPHTSC42.1
FSPWSC54.1 FSPGSC54.1 FSPHTSC54.1

SLIP COUPLING

L+2
81
86
96
109
122
135

*When ordering 304L change .1 to 2 at end of code

L

WATER CODE  GAS CODE HT CODE
FSPWSC76.1 FSPGSC76.1 FSPHTSC76.1
FSPWSC108.1 FSPGSC108.1 FSPHTSC108.1

SLIP COUPLING

L+2
223
252
296

_

*When ordering 304L change .1 to 2 at end of code

SLIP COUPLING 

SIZE EPDM 
CODE 304

FKM-R 
CODE 304

HNBR 
CODE 304

EPDM 
 CODE 316

FKM-R 
CODE 316

HNBR 
CODE 316 L

76mm FSPWSC76.2 FSPHTSC76.2 FSPGSC76.2 FSPWSC76.1 FSPHTSC76.1 FSPGSC76.1 149

108mm FSPWSC108.2 FSPHTSC108.2 FSPGSC108.2 FSPWSC108.1 FSPHTSC108.1 FSPGSC108.1 195
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L

L1 L2

WATER CODE  GAS CODE HT CODE
FSPWRC2215.1 FSPGRC2215.1 FSPHTRC2215.1
FSPWRC2815.1 FSPGRC2815.1 FSPHTRC2815.1
FSPWRC2822.1 FSPGRC2822.1 FSPHTRC2822.1
FSPWRC3522.1 FSPGRC3522.1 FSPHTRC3522.1
FSPWRC3528.1 FSPGRC3528.1 FSPHTRC3528.1
FSPWRC4222.1 FSPGRC4222.1 FSPHTRC4222.1
FSPWRC4228.1 FSPGRC4228.1 FSPHTRC4228.1
FSPWRC4235.1 FSPGRC4235.1 FSPHTRC4235.1
FSPWRC5428.1 FSPGRC5428.1 FSPHTRC5428.1
FSPWRC5435.1 FSPGRC5435.1 FSPHTRC5435.1
FSPWRC5442.1 FSPGRC5442.1 FSPHTRC5442.1

REDUCING COUPLING

L+2   L1+1  L2+1
68   24  22
70   24  22
74   24  24
93   28  24
81   28  24
87   38  24
111   38  24
99   38  28
91   41  24
96   41  28
110   36  31

_ _ _

*When ordering 304L change .1 to 2 at end of code

L

L1 L2

WATER CODE  GAS CODE HT CODE
FSPWRC7654.1 FSPGRC7654.1 FSPHTRC7654.1
FSPWRC10854.1 FSPGRC10854.1 FSPHTRC10854.1

L+2   L1+1  L2+1
159   60.5  41
195   75.5  41

_ _ _

REDUCING COUPLING

*When ordering 304L change .1 to 2 at end of code

REDUCING COUPLING 

SIZE EPDM 
CODE 304

FKM-R 
CODE 304

HNBR 
CODE 304

EPDM 
 CODE 316

FKM-R 
CODE 316

HNBR 
CODE 316 L L1 L2

76x54mm FSPWRC7654.2 FSPHTRC7654.2 FSPGRC7654.2 FSPWRC7654.1 FSPHTRC7654.1 FSPGRC7654.1 159 60.5 41

108x54mm FSPWRC10854.2 FSPHTRC10854.2 FSPGRC10854.2 FSPWRC10854.1 FSPHTRC10854.1 FSPGRC10854.1 195 75.5 41

REDUCING COUPLING 

SIZE EPDM 
CODE 304

FKM-R 
CODE 304

HNBR 
CODE 304

EPDM 
 CODE 316

FKM-R 
CODE 316

HNBR 
CODE 316 L L1 L2

22x15mm FSPWRC2215.2 FSPHTRC2815.2 FSPGRC2215.2 FSPWRC2215.1 FSPHTRC2215.1 FSPGRC2215.1 68 24 22

28x15mm FSPWRC2815.2 FSPHTRC2815.2 FSPGRC2815.2 FSPWRC2815.1 FSPHTRC2815.1 FSPGRC2815.1 70 24 22

28x22mm FSPWRC2822.2 FSPHTRC2822.2 FSPGRC2822.2 FSPWRC2822.1 FSPHTRC2822.1 FSPGRC2822.1 74 24 24

35x22mm FSPWRC3522.2 FSPHTRC3522.2 FSPGRC3522.2 FSPWRC3522.1 FSPHTRC3522.1 FSPGRC3522.1 93 28 24

35x28mm FSPWRC3528.2 FSPHTRC3528.2 FSPGRC3528.2 FSPWRC3528.1 FSPHTRC3528.1 FSPGRC3528.1 81 28 24

42x22mm FSPWRC4222.2 FSPHTRC4222.2 FSPGRC4222.2 FSPWRC4222.1 FSPHTRC4222.1 FSPGRC4222.1 87 38 24

42x28mm FSPWRC4228.2 FSPHTRC4228.2 FSPGRC4228.2 FSPWRC4228.1 FSPHTRC4228.1 FSPGRC4228.1 111 38 24

42x35mm FSPWRC4235.2 FSPHTRC4235.2 FSPGRC4235.2 FSPWRC4235.1 FSPHTRC4235.1 FSPGRC4235.1 99 38 28

54x28mm FSPWRC5428.2 FSPHTRC5428.2 FSPGRC5428.2 FSPWRC5428.1 FSPHTRC5428.1 FSPGRC5428.1 91 41 24

54x35mm FSPWRC5435.2 FSPHTRC5435.2 FSPGRC5435.2 FSPWRC5435.1 FSPHTRC5435.1 FSPGRC5435.1 96 41 28

54x42mm FSPWRC5442.2 FSPHTRC5442.2 FSPGRC5442.2 FSPWRC5442.1 FSPHTRC5442.1 FSPGRC5442.1 110 36 31
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L

L1 L2

WATER CODE  GAS CODE HT CODE
FSPWRC10876.1 FSPGRC10876.1 FSPHTRC10876.1

L+2   L1+1  L2+1
217   75.5  60

_ _

REDUCING COUPLING

*When ordering 304L change .1 to 2 at end of code

L

L1

D

Z

WATER CODE  GAS CODE HT CODE
FSPWRMF2215.1 FSPGRMF2215.1  FSPHTRMF2215.1
FSPWRMF2815.1 FSPGRMF2815.1  FSPHTRMF2815.1
FSPWRMF2822.1 FSPGRMF2822.1  FSPHTRMF2822.1
FSPWRMF3522.1 FSPGRMF3522.1  FSPHTRMF3522.1
FSPWRMF3528.1 FSPGRMF3528.1  FSPHTRMF3528.1
FSPWRMF4222.1 FSPGRMF4222.1  FSPHTRMF4222.1
FSPWRMF4228.1 FSPGRMF4228.1  FSPHTRMF4228.1
FSPWRMF4235.1 FSPGRMF4235.1  FSPHTRMF4235.1
FSPWRMF5428.1 FSPGRMF5428.1  FSPHTRMF5428.1
FSPWRMF5435.1 FSPGRMF5435.1  FSPHTRMF5435.1
FSPWRMF5442.1 FSPGRMF5442.1  FSPHTRMF5442.1
FSPWRMF7654.1 FSPGRMF7564.1  FSPHTRMF7654.1
FSPWRMF10854.1 FSPGRMF10854.1  FSPHTRMF1085454.1

REDUCER

L+2   Z  L1+2  D
66   22  30  22.0
75   22  31  28.0
66   24  31  28
77   24  34  35
73   24  34  35
93   34  44  42
92   24  44  42
88   28  44  42
100   24  51  54
108   28  48  54
113   38  48  54
146   41  75  76.1
210   41  90  108

_ _

*When ordering 304L change .1 to 2 at end of code

REDUCING COUPLING 

SIZE EPDM 
CODE 304

FKM-R 
CODE 304

HNBR 
CODE 304

EPDM 
 CODE 316

FKM-R 
CODE 316

HNBR 
CODE 316 L L1 L2

108x76mm FSPWRC10876.2 FSPHTRC10876.2 FSPGRC10876.2 FSPWRC10876.1 FSPHTRC10876.1 FSPGRC10876.1 217 75.5 60

REDUCER

SIZE EPDM 
CODE 304

FKM-R 
CODE 304

HNBR 
CODE 304

EPDM 
 CODE 316

FKM-R 
CODE 316

HNBR 
CODE 316 L L1 L2 D

22x15mm FSPWRMF2215.2 FSPHTRMF2215.2 FSPGRMF2215.2 FSPWRMF2215.1 FSPHTRMF2215.1 FSPGRMF2215.1 66 22 30 22

28x15mm FSPWRMF2815.2 FSPHTRMF2815.2 FSPGRMF2815.2 FSPWRMF2815.1 FSPHTRMF2815.1 FSPGRMF2815.1 75 22 31 28

28x22mm FSPWRMF2822.2 FSPHTRMF2822.2 FSPGRMF2822.2 FSPWRMF2822.1 FSPHTRMF2822.1 FSPGRMF2822.1 66 24 31 28

35x22mm FSPWRMF3522.2 FSPHTRMF3522.2 FSPGRMF3522.2 FSPWRMF3522.1 FSPHTRMF3522.1 FSPGRMF3522.1 77 24 34 35

35x28mm FSPWRMF3528.2 FSPHTRMF3528.2 FSPGRMF3528.2 FSPWRMF3528.1 FSPHTRMF3528.1 FSPGRMF3528.1 73 24 34 35

42x22mm FSPWRMF4222.2 FSPHTRMF4222.2 FSPGRMF4222.2 FSPWRMF4222.1 FSPHTRMF4222.1 FSPGRMF4222.1 93 24 44 42

42x28mm FSPWRMF4228.2 FSPHTRMF4228.2 FSPGRMF4228.2 FSPWRMF4228.1 FSPHTRMF4228.1 FSPGRMF4228.1 92 24 44 42

42x35mm FSPWRMF4235.2 FSPHTRMF4235.2 FSPGRMF4235.2 FSPWRMF4235.1 FSPHTRMF4235.1 FSPGRMF4235.1 88 28 44 42

54x28mm FSPWRMF5428.2 FSPHTRMF5428.2 FSPGRMF5428.2 FSPWRMF5428.1 FSPHTRMF5428.1 FSPGRMF5428.1 100 24 51 54

54x35mm FSPWRMF5435.2 FSPHTRMF5435.2 FSPGRMF5435.2 FSPWRMF5435.1 FSPHTRMF5435.1 FSPGRMF5435.1 108 28 48 54

54x42mm FSPWRMF5442.2 FSPHTRMF5442.2 FSPGRMF5442.2 FSPWRMF5442.1 FSPHTRMF5442.1 FSPGRMF5442.1 113 38 48 54

76x54mm FSPWRMF7654.2 FSPHTRMF7654.2 FSPGRMF7654.2 FSPWRMF7654.1 FSPHTRMF7654.1 FSPGRMF7654.1 146 41 75 76.1

108x54mm FSPWRMF10854.2 FSPHTRMF10854.2 FSPGRMF10854.2 FSPWRMF10854.1 FSPHTRMF10854.1 FSPGRMF10854.1 210 41 90 108
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L

L1

D

L2

WATER CODE  GAS CODE  HT CODE
FSPWRMF10876.1 FSPGRMF10876.1   FSPHTRMF10876.1

L+2   L2  L1+2  D
196   60  90  108

_

REDUCER

*When ordering 304L change .1 to 2 at end of code

Z

Z

L

L

WATER CODE  GAS CODE HT CODE
FSPWE15.1 FSPGE15.1 FSPHTE15.1
FSPWE22.1 FSPGE22.1 FSPHTE22.1
FSPWE28.1 FSPGE28.1 FSPHTE28.1
FSPWE35.1 FSPGE35.1 FSPHTE35.1
FSPWE42.1 FSPGE42.1 FSPHTE42.1
FSPWE54.1 FSPGE54.1 FSPHTE54.1

ELBOW

L+2  Z
46  22
50  22
55  24
66  24
79  28
101  38
120  41

*When ordering 304L change .1 to 2 at end of code

90°

ELBOW

SIZE EPDM 
CODE 304

FKM-R 
CODE 304

HNBR 
CODE 304

EPDM 
 CODE 
316

FKM-R 
CODE 316

HNBR 
CODE 316 L Z

15mm FSPWE15.2 FSPHTE15.2 FSPGE15.2 FSPWE15.1 FSPWE15.2 FSPGE15.1 46 22

22mm FSPWE22.2 FSPHTE22.2 FSPGE22.2 FSPWE22.1 FSPWE22.2 FSPGE22.1 55 24

28mm FSPWE28.2 FSPHTE28.2 FSPGE28.2 FSPWE28.1 FSPWE28.2 FSPGE28.1 66 24

35mm FSPWE35.2 FSPHTE35.2 FSPGE35.2 FSPWE35.1 FSPWE35.2 FSPGE35.1 79 28

42mm FSPWE42.2 FSPHTE42.2 FSPGE42.2 FSPWE42.1 FSPWE42.2 FSPGE42.1 101 38

54mm FSPWE54.2 FSPHTE54.2 FSPGE54.2 FSPWE54.1 FSPWE54.2 FSPGE54.1 120 41

REDUCER

SIZE EPDM 
CODE 304

FKM-R 
CODE 304

HNBR 
CODE 304

EPDM 
 CODE 316

FKM-R 
CODE 316

HNBR 
CODE 316 L L2 L1 D

108x76mm FSPWRMF10876.2 FSPHTRMF10876.2 FSPGRMF10876.2 FSPWRMF10876.1 FSPHTRMF10876.1 FSPGRMF10876.1 196 60 90 108

168x108mm - - - FSPWRMF168108.1 FSPHTRMF168108.1 FSPGRMF168108.1 375 75.5 170 168
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L1
L

L1

L

R

WATER CODE  GAS CODE  HT CODE
FSPWE76.1  FSPGE76.1  FSPHTE76.1
FSPWE108.1  FSPGE108.1  FSPHTE108.1

*When ordering 304L change .1 to 2 at end of code

L+2  L1+1  R
188.5  60.5  114.15
259.5  75.5  162
 

--

ELBOW
ELBOW

SIZE EPDM 
CODE 304

FKM-R 
CODE 304

HNBR 
CODE 304

EPDM 
 CODE 
316

FKM-R 
CODE 316

HNBR 
CODE 316 L L1

76mm FSPWE76.2 FSPHTE76.2 FSPGE76.2 FSPWE76.1 FSPHTE76.1 FSPGE76.1 188.5 60.5

108mm FSPWE108.2 FSPHTE108.2 FSPGE108.2 FSPWE108.1 FSPHTE108.1 FSPGE108.1 259.5 75.5

168mm - - - FSPWE168.1 FSPHTE168.1 FSPGE168.1 375 116

L
Z

L1

WATER CODE  GAS CODE HT CODE
FSPWEMF15.1 FSPGEMF15.1 FSPHTEMF15.1
FSPWEMF22.1 FSPGEMF22.1 FSPHTEMF22.1
FSPWEMF28.1 FSPGEMF28.1 FSPHTEMF28.1
FSPWEMF35.1 FSPGEMF35.1 FSPHTEMF35.1
FSPWEMF42.1 FSPGEMF42.1 FSPHTEMF42.1
FSPWEMF54.1 FSPGEMF54.1 FSPHTEMF54.1

ELBOW M + F

L+2  Z  L1
45  22  53
50  22  57
55  24  63
66  24  74
79  28  85
101  38  107
120  41  125

*When ordering 304L change .1 to.2 at end of code

ELBOW M + F

SIZE EPDM 
CODE 304

FKM-R 
CODE 304

HNBR 
CODE 304

EPDM 
 CODE 316

FKM-R 
CODE 316

HNBR 
CODE 316 L Z L1

15mm FSPWEMF15.2 FSPHTEMF15.2 FSPGEMF15.2 FSPWEMF15.1 FSPHTEMF15.1 FSPGEMF15.1 46 22 53

22mm FSPWEMF22.2 FSPHTEMF22.2 FSPGEMF22.2 FSPWEMF22.1 FSPHTEMF22.1 FSPGEMF22.1 55 24 63

28mm FSPWEMF28.2 FSPHTEMF28.2 FSPGEMF28.2 FSPWEMF28.1 FSPHTEMF28.1 FSPGEMF28.1 66 24 74

35mm FSPWEMF35.2 FSPHTEMF35.2 FSPGEMF35.2 FSPWEMF35.1 FSPHTEMF35.1 FSPGEMF35.1 79 28 85

42mm FSPWEMF42.2 FSPHTEMF42.2 FSPGEMF42.2 FSPWEMF42.1 FSPHTEMF42.1 FSPGEMF42.1 101 38 107

54mm FSPWEMF54.2 FSPHTEMF54.2 FSPGEMF54.2 FSPWEMF54.1 FSPHTEMF54.1 FSPGEMF54.1 120 41 125
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L
L1

L2

D1

R

WATER CODE  GAS CODE HT CODE
FSPWEMF76.1 FSPGEMF76.1  FSPHTEMF76.1
FSPWEMF108.1 FSPGEMF108.1  FSPHTEMF108.1

D1  L+2  L1+1  L2  R
76.1  188.5  60.5  189  114.15
108  259.5  75.5  252  162

_ _

ELBOW M +  F

*When ordering 304L change .1 to 2 at end of code

L

L

Z

Z

WATER CODE  GAS CODE HT CODE
FSPW45E15.1 FSPG45E15.1 FSPHT45E15.1
FSPW45E22.1 FSPG45E22.1 FSPHT45E22.1
FSPW45E28.1 FSPG45E28.1 FSPHT45E28.1
FSPW45E35.1 FSPG45E35.1 FSPHT45E35.1
FSPW45E42.1 FSPG45E42.1 FSPHT45E42.1
FSPW45E54.1 FSPG45E54.1 FSPHT45E54.1

45  ELBOW

L+2  Z
35  22
37  22
40  24
45  24
53  28
70  38
81  41

0

_

*When ordering 304L change .1 to 2 at end of code

45° ELBOW

SIZE EPDM 
CODE 304

FKM-R 
CODE 304

HNBR 
CODE 304

EPDM 
 CODE 316

FKM-R 
CODE 316

HNBR 
CODE 316 L Z

15mmx450 FSPW45E15.2 FSPHT45E15.2 FSPG45E15.2 FSPW45E15.1 FSPHT45E15.1 FSPG45E15.1 35 22

22mmx450 FSPW45E22.2 FSPHT45E22.2 FSPG45E22.2 FSPW45EE22.1 FSPHT45E22.2 FSPG45E22.1 40 24

28mmx450 FSPW45E28.2 FSPHT45E28.2 FSPG45E28.2 FSPW45E28.1 FSPHT45E28.1 FSPG45E28.1 45 24

35mmx450 FSPW45E32.2 FSPHT45E32.2 FSPG45E35.2 FSPW45E32.1 FSPHT45E32.1 FSPG45E35.1 70 28

42mmx450 FSPW45E42.2 FSPHT45E42.2 FSPG45E42.2 FSPW45E42.1 FSPHT45E42.1 FSPG45E42.1 70 38

54mmx450 FSPW45E54.2 FSPHT45E54.2 FSPG45E54.2 FSPW45E54.1 FSPHT45E54.1 FSPG45E54.1 81 41

ELBOW M + F

SIZE EPDM 
CODE 304

FKM-R 
CODE 304

HNBR 
CODE 304

EPDM 
 CODE 316

FKM-R 
CODE 316

HNBR 
CODE 316 D1 L L1 L2

76mm FSPWEMF76.2 FSPHTEMF76.2 FSPGEMF76.2 FSPWEMF76.1 FSPHTEMF76.1 FSPGEMF76.1 76.1 188.5 60.5 189

108mm FSPWEMF108.2 FSPHTEMF108.2 FSPGEMF108.2 FSPWEMF108.2 FSPHTEMF108.1 FSPGEMF108.1 108 259.5 75.5 252
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L
L1

L2

D1

R

WATER CODE  GAS CODE HT CODE
FSPW45EMF76.1 FSPG45EMF76.1  FSPHT45EMF76.1
FSPW45EMF108.1 FSPG45EMF108.1  FSPHT45EMF108.1

D1  L+2  L1+1  L2  R
76.1  121.5  60.5  122  114.15
108  164.5  75.5  157  162

_ _

45  ELBOW M + F0

*When ordering 304L change .1 to 2 at end of code

L

L

L1

L1

R

WATER CODE  GAS CODE  HT CODE
FSPW45E76.1  FSPG45E76.1  FSPHT4576.1
FSPW45E106.1  FSPG45E108.1  FSPHT45108.1
    

45  ELBOW M + F

L+2  Z  R
121.5  22  42
137  22  44
164.5    24  47

+0.1
-0.0-

0

*When ordering 304L change .1 to 2 at end of code

L1

L
Z

WATER CODE  GAS CODE HT CODE
FSPW45EMF15.1 FSPG45EMF15.1 FSPHT45EMF15.1
FSPW45EMF22.1 FSPG45EMF22.1 FSPHT45EMF22.1
FSPW45EMF28.1 FSPG45EMF28.1 FSPHT45EMF28.1
FSPW45EMF35.1 FSPG45EMF35.1 FSPHT45EMF35.1
FSPW45EMF42.1 FSPG45EMF42.1 FSPHT45EMF42.1
FSPW45EMF54.1 FSPG45EMF54.1 FSPHT45EMF54.1

45  ELBOW M + F

L+2  Z  L1+2
35  22  42
37  22  44
40  24  47
45  24  52
53  28  59
70  38  75
81  41  85

0

_ _

*When ordering 304L change .1 to 2 at end of code

45˚

45° ELBOW M + F

SIZE EPDM 
CODE 304

FKM-R 
CODE 304

HNBR 
CODE 304

EPDM 
 CODE 316

FKM-R 
CODE 316

HNBR 
CODE 316 L Z L1

15mmx450 FSPW45EMF15.2 FSPHT45EMF15.2 FSPG45EMF15.2 FSPW45EMF15.1 FSPHT45EMF15.1 FSPG45EMF15.1 35 22 42

22mmx450 FSPW45EMF22.2 FSPHT45EMF22.2 FSPG45EMF22.2 FSPW45EMF22.1 FSPHT45EMF22.1 FSPG45EMF22.1 40 24 47

28mmx450 FSPW45EMF28.2 FSPHT45EMF28.2 FSPG45EMF28.2 FSPW45EMF28.1 FSPHT45EMF28.1 FSPG45EMF28.1 45 24 52

35mmx450 FSPW45EMF35.2 FSPHT45EMF35.2 FSPG45EMF35.2 FSPW45EMF35.1 FSPHT45EMF35.1 FSPG45EMF35.1 53 28 59

42mmx450 FSPW45EMF42.2 FSPHT45EMF42.2 FSPG45EMF42.2 FSPW45EMF42.1 FSPHT45EMF42.1 FSPG45EMF42.1 70 38 75

54mmx450 FSPW45EMF54.2 FSPHT45EMF54.2 FSPG45EMF54.2 FSPW45EMF54.1 FSPHT45EMF54.1 FSPG45EMF54.1 81 41 85

45° ELBOW M + F

SIZE EPDM 
CODE 304

FKM-R 
CODE 304

HNBR 
CODE 304

EPDM 
 CODE 316

FKM-R 
CODE 316

HNBR 
CODE 316 D1 L L1 L2

76mmx450 FSPW45EMF76.2 FSPHT45EMF76.2 FSPG45EMF76.2 FSPW45EMF76.1 FSPHT45EMF76.2 FSPG45EMF76.1 76.1 121.5 60.5 122

108mmx450 FSPW45EMF108.2 FSPHT45EMF108.2 FSPG45EMF108.2 FSPW45EMF108.1 FSPHT45EMF108.2 FSPG45EMF108.1 108 164.5 75.5 157

45° ELBOW

SIZE EPDM 
CODE 304

FKM-R 
CODE 304

HNBR 
CODE 304

EPDM 
 CODE 316

FKM-R 
CODE 316

HNBR 
CODE 316 L L1

76mmx450 FSPW45E76.2 FSPW45E76.2 FSPG45E76.2 FSPW45E76.1 FSPHT45E76.1 FSPG45E76.1 121.5 60.5

108mmx450 FSPW45E108.2 FSPW45E108.2 FSPG45E108.2 FSPW45E108.1 FSPHT45E108.1 FSPG45E108.1 164.5 75.5

168mmx450 - - - FSPW45E168.1 FSPHT45E168.1 FSPG45E168.1 241 116
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T1 L1

L Z

Z1

EQUAL TEE
WATER CODE  GAS COSE  HT CODE
FSPWET15.1  FSPGET15.1  FSPHTET15.1
FSPWET22.1  FSPGET22.1  FSPHTET22.1
FSPWET28.1  FSPGET28.1  FSPHTET28.1
FSPWET35.1  FSPGET35.1  FSPHTET35.1
FSPWET42.1  FSPGET42.1  FSPHTET42.1
FSPWET54.1  FSPGET54.1  FSPHTET54.1
*When ordering 304L change .1 to .2 at end of code

L+2  Z  L1+2  Z1+1  T1
83  22  39  17  1.5
89  24  44  20  1.5
97  24  47  23  1.5
110  28  56  28  1.5
136  38  70  32  1.5
157  41  80  39  1.5

+1.0
-0.0

-0.02
-0.06

L

L1L2

EQUAL TEE

WATER CODE  GAS CODE  HT CODE

FSPWET76.1  FSPGET76.1  FSPHTET76.1

FSPWET108.1  FSPGET108.1  FSPHTET108.1

*When ordering 304L change .1 to .2 at end of code

L+2  L1+2  L2+1

227.5  117.5  60.5

301  157.5  75.5

- - -

EQUAL TEE

SIZE EPDM 
CODE 304

FKM-R 
CODE 304

HNBR 
CODE 304

EPDM 
 CODE 316

FKM-R 
CODE 316

HNBR 
CODE 316 L Z L1 Z1

15mm FSPWET15.2 FSPHTET15.2 FSPGET15.2 FSPWET15.1 FSPHTET15.1 FSPGET15.1 83 22 39 17

22mm FSPWET22.2 FSPHTET22.2 FSPGET22.2 FSPWET22.1 FSPHTET22.1 FSPGET22.1 89 24 44 20

28mm FSPWET28.2 FSPHTET28.2 FSPGET28.2 FSPWET28.1 FSPHTET28.1 FSPGET28.1 97 24 47 23

35mm FSPWET35.2 FSPHTET35.2 FSPGET35.2 FSPWET35.1 FSPHTET35.1 FSPGET35.1 110 28 56 28

42mm FSPWET42.2 FSPHTET42.2 FSPGET42.2 FSPWET42.1 FSPHTET42.1 FSPGET42.1 136 38 70 32

54mm FSPWET54.2 FSPHTET54.2 FSPGET54.2 FSPWET54.1 FSPHTET54.1 FSPGET54.1 157 41 80 39

EQUAL TEE

SIZE EPDM 
CODE 304

FKM-R 
CODE 304

HNBR 
CODE 304

EPDM 
 CODE 316

FKM-R 
CODE 316

HNBR 
CODE 316 L L1 L2

76mm FSPWET76.2 FSPHTET76.2 FSPGET76.2 FSPWET76.1 FSPHTET76.1 FSPGET76.1 227.5 117.5 60.5

108mm FSPWET108.2 FSPHTET108.2 FSPGET108.2 FSPWET108.1 FSPHTET108.1 FSPGET108.1 301 157.5 75.5

168mm - - - FSPWET168.1 FSPHTET168.1 FSPGET168.1 512 242 116
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T1 L1
Z1

L Z

WATER CODE  GAS CODE  HT CODE
FSPWRT222215.1 FSPGRT222215.1 FSPHTRT222215.1
FSPWRT282815.1 FSPGRT282815.1 FSPHTRT282815.1
FSPWRT282822.1 FSPGRT282822.1 FSPHTRT282822.1
FSPWRT353515.1 FSPGRT353515.1 FSPHTRT353515.1
FSPWRT353522.1 FSPGRT353522.1 FSPHTRT353522.1
FSPWRT353528.1 FSPGRT353528.1 FSPHTRT353528.1
FSPWRT424222.1 FSPGRT424222.1 FSPHTRT424222.1
FSPWRT424228.1 FSPGRT424228.1 FSPHTRT424228.1
FSPWRT424235.1 FSPGRT424235.1 FSPHTRT424235.1
FSPWRT545422.1 FSPGRT545422.1 FSPHTRT545422.1
FSPWRT545428.1 FSPGRT545428.1 FSPHTRT545428.1
FSPWRT545435.1 FSPGRT545435.1 FSPHTRT545435.1
FSPWRT545442.1 FSPGRT545442.1 FSPHTRT545442.1

When ordering 304L change .1 to .2 at end of code

L+2 Z L1+2 Z1+2
89 24 43 21
97 24 55 34
97 24 58 36
110 28 59 38
110 28 62 40
110 28 51 27
136 38 54 30
136 38 55 31
136 38 60 32
157 41 60 36
157 41 61 37
157 41 66 38
157 41 76 38

- - -

REDUCING TEE

+0.1
-0.0

REDUCING TEE

SIZE EPDM 
CODE 304

FKM-R 
CODE 304

HNBR 
CODE 304

EPDM 
 CODE 316

FKM-R 
CODE 316

HNBR 
CODE 316 L Z L1 Z1

22 x 22  
x 15mm

FSPWRT222215.1 FSPHTRT222215.1 FSPGRT222215.2 FSPWRT222215.1 FSPHTRT222215.1 FSPGRT222215.1 89 24 43 21

28 x 28  

x 15mm
FSPWRT282815.1 FSPHTRT282815.1 FSPGRT282815.2 FSPWRT282815.1 FSPHTRT282815.1 FSPGRT282815.1 7 24 55 34

28 x 28 

x 22mm
FSPWRT282822.1 FSPHTRT282822.1 FSPGRT282822.2 FSPWRT282822.1 FSPHTRT282822.1 FSPGRT282815.1 7 24 58 36

35 x 35 

x 15mm
FSPWRT353515.1 FSPHTRT353515.1 FSPGRT282822.2 FSPWRT353515.1 FSPHTRT353515.1 FSPGRT353515.1 110 28 59 38

35 x 35 

x 22mm
FSPWRT353522.1 FSPHTRT353522.1 FSPGRT353522.2 FSPWRT353522.1 FSPHTRT353522.1 FSPGRT353522.1 110 28 62 40

35 x 35 

x 28mm
FSPWRT353528.1 FSPHTRT353528.1 FSPGRT353528.2 FSPWRT353528.1 FSPHTRT353528.1 FSPGRT353528.1 110 28 51 27

42 x 42 

x 22mm
FSPWRT424222.1 FSPHTRT424222.1 FSPGRT424222.2 FSPWRT424222.1 FSPHTRT424222.1 FSPGRT353528.1 136 38 54 30

42 x 42 

x 28mm
FSPWRT424228.1 FSPHTRT424228.1 FSPGRT424228.2 FSPWRT424228.1 FSPHTRT424228.1 FSPGRT424228.1 136 38 55 31

42 x 42 

x 35mm
FSPWRT424235.1 FSPHTRT424235.1 FSPGRT424235.2 FSPWRT424235.1 FSPHTRT424235.1 FSPGRT424235.1 136 38 60 32

54 x 54 

x 22mm
FSPWRT545422.1 FSPHTRT545422.1 FSPGRT545422.2 FSPWRT545422.1 FSPHTRT545422.1 FSPGRT545422.1 157 41 60 36

54 x 54 

x 28mm
FSPWRT545428.1 FSPHTRT545428.1 FSPGRT545428.2 FSPWRT545428.1 FSPHTRT545428.1 FSPGRT545428.1 157 41 61 37

54 x 54 

x 35mm
FSPWRT545435.1 FSPHTRT545435.1 FSPGRT545435.2 FSPWRT545435.1 FSPHTRT545435.1 FSPGRT545435.1 157 41 66 38

54 x 54  

x 42mm
FSPWRT545442.1 FSPHTRT545442.1 FSPGRT545442.2 FSPWRT545442.1 FSPHTRT545442.1 FSPGRT545442.1 157 41 76 38
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L

L2

L1

L3

REDUCING TEE
WATER CODE  GAS CODE  HT CODE
FSPWRT767622.1 FSPGRT767622.1 FSPHTRT767622.1
FSPWRT767628.1 FSPGRT767628.1 FSPHTRT767628.1
FSPWRT767635.1 FSPGRT767635.1 FSPHTRT767635.1
FSPWRT767642.1 FSPGRT767642.1 FSPHTRT767642.1
FSPWRT767654.1 FSPGRT767654.1 FSPHTRT767654.1
FSPWRT10810822.1 FSPGRT10810822.1 FSPHTRT10810822.1
FSPWRT10810828.1 FSPGRT10810828.1 FSPHTRT10810828.1
FSPWRT10810835.1 FSPGRT10810835.1 FSPHTRT10810835.1
FSPWRT10810842.1 FSPGRT10810842.1 FSPHTRT10810842.1
FSPWRT10810854.1 FSPGRT10810854.1 FSPHTRT10810854.1

*When ordering 304L change .1 to .2 at end of code

L+2  L1+2  L2+1  L3+1
227.5  71.5  60  24
227.5  71.5  60  24
227.5  77  60  28
227.5  87.5  60  38
227.5  90.5  60  41
301  89.5  75  24
301  88.5  75  24
301  94  75  28
301  104.5  75  38
301  107.5  75  41

- - - -

REDUCING TEE

SIZE EPDM 
CODE 304

FKM-R 
CODE 304

HNBR 
CODE 304

EPDM 
 CODE 316

FKM-R 
CODE 316

HNBR 
CODE 316 L L1 L2 L3

76 x 76 
x 22mm

FSPWRT767622.2 FSPHTRT767622.2 FSPGRT767622.2 FSPWRT767622.1 FSPHTRT767622.1 FSPGRT767622.1 227.5 71.5 60 24

76 x 76 

x 28mm
FSPWRT767628.2 FSPHTRT767628.2 FSPGRT767628.2 FSPWRT767628.1 FSPHTRT767628.1 FSPGRT767628.1 227.5 71.5 60 24

76 x 76 

x 35mm
FSPWRT767635.2 FSPHTRT767635.2 FSPGRT767635.2 FSPWRT767635.1 FSPHTRT767635.1 FSPGRT767635.1 227.5 77 60 28

76 x 76 

x 42mm
FSPWRT767642.2 FSPHTRT767642.2 FSPGRT767642.2 FSPWRT767642.1 FSPHTRT767642.1 FSPGRT767642.1 227.5 87.5 60 38

76 x 76 

x 54mm
FSPWRT767654.2 FSPHTRT767654.2 FSPGRT767642.2 FSPWRT767654.1 FSPHTRT767654.1 FSPGRT767654.1 227.5 90.5 60 41

108 x 108 

x 22mm
FSPWRT10810822.2 FSPHTRT10810822.2 FSPGRT10810822.2 FSPWRT10810822.1 FSPHTRT10810822.1FSPGRT10810822.1 301 89.5 75 24

108 x 108 

x 28mm
FSPWRT10810828.2 FSPHTRT10810828.2 FSPGRT10810828.2 FSPWRT10810828.1 FSPHTRT10810828.1FSPGRT10810828.1 301 88.5 75 24

108 x 108 

x 35mm
FSPWRT10810835.2 FSPHTRT10810835.2 FSPGRT10810835.2 FSPWRT10810835.1 FSPHTRT10810835.1FSPGRT10810835.1 301 94 75 25

108 x 108 

x 42mm
FSPWRT10810842.2 FSPHTRT10810842.2 FSPGRT10810842.2 FSPWRT10810842.1 FSPHTRT10810842.1FSPGRT10810842.1 301 104.5 75 38

108 x 108 

x 54mm
FSPWRT10810854.2 FSPHTRT10810854.2 FSPGRT10810854.2 FSPWRT10810854.1 FSPHTRT10810854.1FSPGRT10810854.1 301 107.5 75 41
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L

L1

L2L3

REDUCING TEE
WATER CODE  GAS CODE  HT CODE
FSPWRT10810876.1 FSPGRT10810876.1 FSPHTRT10810876.1

*When ordering 304L change .1 to .2 at end of code

L+2  L1+2  L2+1  L3+1
301  134.50  75  60.5

- - - -

L1

L Z

Z1

FEMALE CENTRE TEE

WATER CODE  GAS CODE  HT CODE

FSPWFT151515.1 FSPGFT151515.1 FSPHTFT151515.1

FSPWFT222215.1 FSPGFT222215.1 FSPHTFT222215.1

FSPWFT222220.1 FSPGFT222220.1 FSPHTFT222220.1

FSPWFT282815.1 FSPGFT282815.1 FSPHTFT282815.1

FSPWFT282820.1 FSPGFT282820.1 FSPHTFT282820.1

FSPWFT282825.1 FSPGFT282825.1 FSPHTFT282825.1

FSPWFT353515.1 FSPGFT353515.1 FSPHTFT353515.1

FSPWFT353532.1 FSPGFT353532.1 FSPHTFT353532.1

FSPWFT545415.1 FSPGFT545415.1 FSPHTFT545415.1

FSPWFT545450.1 FSPGFT545450.1 FSPHTFT545450.1

*When ordering 304L change .1 to .2 at end of code

L+2  Z  L1+2  Z1+1

83  22  36  21

89  24  40  25

89  24  42  26

97  24  42  27

97  24  44  28

97  24  48  29

110  28  46  31

110  28  56  35

136  37  60  39

157  41  56  41

157  41  72  46 

+1.0
-0.0

REDUCING TEE

SIZE EPDM 
CODE 304

FKM-R 
CODE 304

HNBR 
CODE 304

EPDM 
 CODE 316

FKM-R 
CODE 316

HNBR 
CODE 316 L L1 L2 L3

108 x 108  

x 76mm
FSPWRT10810876.2 FSPHTRT10810876.2 FSPGRT10810876.2 FSPWRT10810876.1 FSPHTRT10810876.1 FSPGRT10810876.1 301 134.50 75 60.5

168 x 168

x 108mm
- - - FSPWRT168168108.1 FSPHTRT168168108.1 FSPGRT168168108.1 512 242 116 75

FEMALE CENTRE TEE

SIZE EPDM 
CODE 304

FKM-R 
CODE 304

HNBR 
CODE 304

EPDM 
 CODE 316

FKM-R 
CODE 316

HNBR 
CODE 316 L Z L1 Z1

15 x 15 mm 
x 1/2 FI

FSPWFT151515.2 FSPHTFT151515.2 FSPGFT151515.2 FSPWFT151515.1 FSPHTFT151515.2 FSPGFT151515.1 83 22 36 21

22 x 22 mm 

x 1/2 FI
FSPWFT222215.2 FSPHTFT222215.2 FSPGFT222215.2 FSPWFT222215.1 FSPHTFT222215.2 FSPGFT222215.1 89 24 40 25

22 x 22 mm

x 3/4 FI
FSPWFT222220.2 FSPHTFT222220.2 FSPGFT222220.2 FSPWFT222220.1 FSPHTFT222220.2 FSPGFT222220.1 89 24 42 26

28 x 28mm 

x 1/2 FI
FSPWFT282815.2 FSPHTFT282815.2 FSPGFT282815.2 FSPWFT282815.1 FSPGFT545415.1 FSPGFT282815.1 97 24 42 27

28 x 28mm 

x 3/4 FI
FSPWFT282820.2 FSPHTFT282820.2 FSPGFT282820.2 FSPWFT282820.1 FSPHTFT282820.2 FSPGFT282820.1 97 24 44 28

28 x 28mm x 1 FI FSPWFT282825.2 FSPHTFT282825.2 FSPGFT282820.2 FSPWFT282825.1 FSPHTFT282825.2 FSPGFT282820.1 97 24 48 29

35 x 35mm 

x 1/2 FI
FSPWFT353515.2 FSPHTFT353515.2 FSPGFT353515.2 FSPWFT353515.1 FSPHTFT353515.2 FSPGFT353515.1 110 28 46 31

35 x 35mm 

x 1-1/4 FI
FSPWFT353532.2 FSPHTFT353532.2 FSPGFT353520.2 FSPWFT353532.1 FSPHTFT353532.2 FSPGFT353520.1 110 28 56 35

42 x 42mm  

x 1/2 FI
FSPWFT424215.2 FSPGFT424215.2 FSPGFT353532.2 FSPWFT424215.1 FSPGFT424215.1 FSPGFT353532.1 136 38 60 39

54 x 54mm 

x 1/2 FI
FSPWFT545415.2 FSPHTFT545415.2 FSPGFT545415.2 FSPWFT545415.1 FSPHTFT545415.2 FSPGFT545415.1 157 41 56 41

54 x 54mm 

x 3/4 FI
FSPWFT545420.2 FSPHTFT545420.2 FSPGFT545420.2 FSPWFT545420.1 FSPHTFT545420.1 FSPGFT545420.1 157 41 56 41

54 x 54mm 

 x 2 FI
FSPWFT545450.2 FSPHTFT545450.2 FSPGFT545450.2 FSPWFT545450.1 FSPHTFT545450.2 FSPGFT545450.1 157 41 72 46
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FEMALE CENTRE TEE

SIZE EPDM 
CODE 304

FKM-R 
CODE 304

HNBR 
CODE 304

EPDM 
 CODE 316

FKM-R 
CODE 316

HNBR 
CODE 316 L Z L1 Z1

76 x 76mm  
x 3/4 FI

FSPWFT767620.2 FSPHTFT767620.2 FSPGFT767620.2 FSPWFT767620.1 FSPHTFT767620.1 FSPGFT767620.1 227.5 60

76 x 76mm  

x 2 FI
FSPWFT767650.2 FSPHTFT767650.2 FSPGFT767650.2 FSPWFT767650.1 FSPHTFT767650.1 FSPGFT767650.1 227.5 60

108 x 108mm  

x 3/4 FI
FSPWFT10810820.2 FSPHTFT10810820.2 FSPGFT10810820.2 FSPWFT10810820.1 FSPHTFT10810820.1 FSPGFT10810820.1 301 75

108mm x 

108mm x 2 FI
FSPWFT10810850.2 FSPHTFT10810850.2 FSPGFT10810850.2 FSPWFT10810850.1 FSPHTFT10810850.1 FSPGFT10810850.1 301 75
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L
Z

MALE STRAIGHT CONNECTOR

WATER CODE   GAS CODE   HT CODE

FSPWMSC1515.1  FSPGMSC1515.1  FSPHTMSC1515.1

FSPWMSC2220.1  FSPGMSC2220.1  FSPHTMSC2220.1

FSPWMSC2825.1  FSPGMSC2825.1  FSPHTMSC2825.1

FSPWMSC3532.1  FSPGMSC3532.1  FSPHTMSC3532.1

FSPWMSC4240.1  FSPGMSC4240.1  FSPHTMSC4240.1

FSPWMSC5450.1  FSPGMSC5450.1  FSPHTMSC5450.1

*When ordering 304L change .1 to .2 at end of code

L+2  Z

55  22

56  24

58  24

62  24

71  28

82  38

92  41 

+1.0
-0.0

MALE STRAIGHT CONNECTOR

SIZE EPDM 
CODE 304

FKM-R 
CODE 304

HNBR 
CODE 304

EPDM 
 CODE 316

FKM-R 
CODE 316

HNBR 
CODE 316 L Z

15mm x 1/2 MI FSPWMSC1515.2 FSPHTMSC1515.2 FSPGMSC1515.2 FSPWMSC1515.1 FSPHTMSC1515.1 FSPGMSC1515.1 55 22

15mm x 3/4 MI FSPWMSC1520.2 FSPHTMSC1520.2 FSPGMSC1520.2 FSPWMSC1520.1 FSPHTMSC1520.1 FSPGMSC1520.1 58 22

22mm x 1/2 MI FSPWMSC2215.2 FSPHTMSC2215.2 FSPGMSC2215.2 FSPWMSC2215.1 FSPHTMSC2215.1 FSPGMSC1520.1 56 24

22mm x 3/4 MI FSPWMSC2220.2 FSPHTMSC2220.2 FSPGMSC2220.2 FSPWMSC2220.1 FSPHTMSC2220.1 FSPGMSC2215.1 58 24

22mm x1 MI FSPWMSC2225.2 FSPHTMSC2225.2 FSPGMSC2225.2 FSPWMSC2225.1 FSPHTMSC2225.1 FSPGMSC2225.1 60 24

28mm x 3/4 MI FSPWMSC2820.2 FSPHTMSC2820.2 FSPGMSC2820.2 FSPWMSC2820.1 FSPHTMSC2820.1 FSPGMSC2820.1 60 24

28mm x 1 MI FSPWMSC2825.2 FSPHTMSC2825.2 FSPGMSC2220.2 FSPWMSC2825.1 FSPHTMSC2825.1 FSPGMSC2220.1 62 24

35mm x 1 MI FSPWMSC3525.2 FSPHTMSC3525.2 FSPGMSC3525.2 FSPWMSC3525.1 FSPHTMSC3525.1 FSPGMSC3525.1 70 28

35mm x 1-1/4 MI FSPWMSC3532.2 FSPHTMSC3532.2 FSPGMSC2225.2 FSPWMSC3532.1 FSPHTMSC3532.1 FSPGMSC2225.1 71 28

42mm x 1-1/2 MI FSPWMSC4240.2 FSPHTMSC4240.2 FSPGMSC2820.2 FSPWMSC4240.1 FSPHTMSC4240.1 FSPGMSC2820.1 82 38

54mm x 2 MI FSPWMSC5450.2 FSPHTMSC5440.2 FSPGMSC2825.2 FSPWMSC5440.1 FSPHTMSC5440.1 FSPGMSC2825.1 92 42

L
L1

MALE STRAIGHT CONNECTOR

WATER CODE   GAS CODE  HT CODE

FSPWMSC7665.1  FSPGMSC7665.1 FSPHTMSC7665.1

FSPWMSC7680.1  FSPGMSC7680.1 FSPHTMSC7680.1

FSPWMSC108100.1  FSPGMSC108100.1 FSPHTMSC108100.1

*When ordering 304L change .1 to .2 at end of code 

L+2  L1+1

121  60

124  60

157  65

- -

MALE STRAIGHT CONNECTOR

SIZE EPDM 
CODE 304

FKM-R 
CODE 304

HNBR 
CODE 304

EPDM 
 CODE 316

FKM-R 
CODE 316

HNBR 
CODE 316 L Z

76mm x 2-1/2 MI FSPWMSC7665.2 FSPHTMSC7665.2 FSPGMSC7665.2 FSPWMSC7665.1 FSPHTMSC7665.1 FSPGMSC7665.1 121 60

76mm x 3 MI FSPWMSC7680.2 FSPHTMSC7680.2 FSPGMSC7680.2 FSPWMSC7680.1 FSPHTMSC7680.1 FSPGMSC7680.1 124 60

108mm x 4 MI FSPWMSC108100.2 FSPHTMSC108100.2 FSPGMSC108100.2 FSPWMSC108100.1 FSPHTMSC108100.1 FSPGMSC108100.1 157 65
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L
Z

FEMALE STRAIGHT CONNECTOR

WATER CODE  GAS CODE  HT CODE

FSPWFSC1515.1 FSPGFSC1515.1  FSPHTFSC1515.1

FSPWFSC2220.1 FSPGFSC2220.1  FSPHTFSC2220.1

FSPWFSC2825.1 FSPGFSC2825.1  FSPHTFSC2825.1

FSPWFSC3532.1 FSPGFSC3532.1  FSPHTFSC3532.1

FSPWFSC4240.1 FSPGFSC4240.1  FSPHTFSC4240.1

FSPWFSC5450.1 FSPGFSC5450.1  FSPHTFSC5450.1

*When ordering 304L change .1to .2 at end of code

L+2  Z  T1

51  22  1.5

52  24  1.5

54  24  1.5

59  24  1.5

68  28  1.5

80  38  1.5

88  41  1.5

+1.0
-0.0

-0.02
-0.06

FEMALE STRAIGHT CONNECTOR

SIZE EPDM 
CODE 304

FKM-R 
CODE 304

HNBR 
CODE 304

EPDM 
 CODE 316

FKM-R 
CODE 316

HNBR 
CODE 316 L Z

15mm x 1/2 FI FSPWFSC1515.2 FSPHTFSC1515.2 FSPGFSC1515.2 FSPWFSC1515.1 FSPWFSC1515.1 FSPGFSC1515.1 51 22

15mm x 3/4 FI FSPWFSC1520.2 FSPHTFSC1520.2 FSPGFSC1520.2 FSPWFSC1520.1 FSPHTFSC1520.1 FSPGFSC1520.1 52 22

22mm x 1/2 FI FSPWFSC2215.2 FSPHTFSC2215.2 FSPGFSC1520.2 FSPWFSC2215.1 FSPWFSC2215.1 FSPGFSC1520.1 52 24

22mm x 3/4 FI FSPWFSC2220.2 FSPHTFSC2220.2 FSPGFSC2215.2 FSPWFSC2220.1 FSPWFSC2220.1 FSPGFSC2215.1 54 24

22mm x 1 FI FSPWFSC2225.2 FSPHTFSC2225.2 FSPGFSC2225.2 FSPWFSC2225.1 FSPHTFSC2225.1 FSPGFSC2225.1 59 24

28mm x 3/4 FI FSPWFSC2820.2 FSPHTFSC2820.2 FSPGFSC2820.2 FSPWFSC2820.1 FSPHTFSC2820.1 FSPGFSC2820.1 54 24

28mm x 1 FI FSPWFSC2825.2 FSPHTFSC2825.2 FSPGFSC2220.2 FSPWFSC2825.1 FSPWFSC2825.1 FSPGFSC2220.1 59 24

35mm x 1-1/4 FI FSPWFSC3532.2 FSPHTFSC3532.2 FSPGFSC2225.2 FSPWFSC3532.1 FSPWFSC3532.1 FSPGFSC2225.1 68 28

42mm x 1-1/2 FI FSPWFSC4240.2 FSPHTFSC4240.2 FSPGFSC2820.2 FSPWFSC4240.1 FSPWFSC4240.1 FSPGFSC2820.1 80 38

54mm x 2 FI FSPWFSC5450.2 FSPHTFSC5450.2 FSPGFSC2825.2 FSPWFSC5450.1 FSPWFSC5450.1 FSPGFSC2825.1 88 41

FEMALE STRAIGHT CONNECTOR

SIZE EPDM 
CODE 304

FKM-R 
CODE 304

HNBR 
CODE 304

EPDM 
 CODE 316

FKM-R 
CODE 316

HNBR 
CODE 316 L Z

76mm X 2-1/2 FI FSPWFSC7665.2 FSPHTFSC7665.2 FSPGMSC7665.2 FSPWFSC7665.2 FSPGFSC7680.1 FSPGMSC7665.1 118 60

76mm X 3 FI FSPWFSC7680.2 FSPHTFSC7680.2 FSPGMSC7680.2 FSPWFSC7680.2 FSPHTFSC7680.2 FSPGMSC7680.1 124 60

108mm X 4 FI FSPWFSC108100.2 FSPHTFSC108100.2 FSPGMSC108100.2 FSPWFSC108100.2 FSPHTFSC108100.2 FSPGMSC108100.1 147 65

L
L1

MALE STRAIGHT CONNECTOR

WATER CODE   GAS CODE  HT CODE

FSPWMSC7665.1  FSPGMSC7665.1 FSPHTMSC7665.1

FSPWMSC7680.1  FSPGMSC7680.1 FSPHTMSC7680.1

FSPWMSC108100.1  FSPGMSC108100.1 FSPHTMSC108100.1

*When ordering 304L change .1 to .2 at end of code 

L+2  L1+1

121  60

124  60

157  65

- -
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L
Z

L1
Z1

FEMALE ELBOW

WATER CODE  GAS CODE  HT CODE

FSPWFE1515.1  FSPGFE1515.1  FSPHTFE1515.1

FSPWFE2220.1  FSPGFE2220.1  FSPHTFE2220.1

FSPWFE2825.1  FSPGFE2825.1  FSPHTFE2825.1

FSPWFE3532.1  FSPGFE3532.1  FSPHTFE3532.1

FSPWFE4240.1  FSPGFE4240.1  FSPHTFE4240.1

FSPWFE5450.1  FSPGFE5450.1  FSPHTFE5450.1

*When ordering 304L change .1 to .2 at end of code

L+2  Z  L1+2  Z1+1

46  22  43  19

55  24  53  27

66  24  66  36

79  28  79  45

101  38  88  53

120  41  107  67

- - -
+1.0
-0.0

L
Z

Z1
L1

MALE ELBOW
WATER CODE  GAS CODE  HT CODE
FSPWME1515.1  FSPGME1515.1  FSPHTME1515.1
FSPWME2220.1  FSPGME2220.1  FSPHTME2220.1
FSPWME2825.1  FSPGME2825.1  FSPHTME2825.1
FSPWME3532.1  FSPGME3532.1  FSPHTME3532.1
FSPWME4240.1  FSPGME4240.1  FSPHTME4240.1
FSPWME5450.1  FSPGME5450.1  FSPHTME5450.1

*When ordering 304L change .1 to .2 at end of code

L+2  Z  L1+2  Z1+1
46  22  47  19
55  24  57  27
66  24  69  36
79  28  82  45
101  38  90  53
120  41  111  67

+1.0
-0.0

MALE ELBOW

SIZE EPDM 
CODE 304

FKM-R 
CODE 304

HNBR 
CODE 304

EPDM 
 CODE 316

FKM-R 
CODE 316

HNBR 
CODE 316 L Z L1 Z1

15mm x 1/2 MI FSPWME1515.2 FSPHTME1515.2 FSPGME1515.2 FSPWME1515.1 FSPHTME1515.1 FSPGME1515.1 46 22 47 19

22mm x 3/4 MI FSPWME2220.2 FSPHTME2220.2 FSPGME2220.2 FSPWME2220.1 FSPHTME2220.1 FSPGME2220.1 55 24 57 27

28mm x 1 MI FSPWME2825.2 FSPHTME2825.2 FSPGME2825.2 FSPWME2825.1 FSPHTME2825.1 FSPGME2825.1 66 24 69 36

35mm x 1-1/4 MI FSPWME3532.2 FSPHTME3532.2 FSPGME3532.2 FSPWME3532.1 FSPHTME3532.1 FSPGME3532.1 79 28 82 45

42mm x 1-1/2 MI FSPWME4240.2 FSPHTME4240.2 FSPGME4240.2 FSPWME4240.1 FSPHTME4240.1 FSPGME4240.1 101 38 90 53

54mm x 2 MI FSPWME5450.2 FSPHTME5450.2 FSPGME5450.2 FSPWME5450.1 FSPHTME5450.1 FSPGME5450.1 120 41 111 67

FEMALE ELBOW

SIZE EPDM 
CODE 304

FKM-R 
CODE 304

HNBR 
CODE 304

EPDM 
 CODE 316

FKM-R 
CODE 316

HNBR 
CODE 316 L Z L1 Z1

15mm x 1/2  FI FSPWFE1515.2 FSPHTFE1515.2 FSPGFE1515.2 FSPWFE1515.1 FSPHTFE1515.1 FSPGFE1515.1 46 22 47 19

22mm x 3/4  FI FSPWFE2220.2 FSPHTFE2220.2 FSPGFE2220.2 FSPWFE2220.1 FSPHTFE2220.1 FSPGFE2220.1 55 24 57 27

28mm x 1  FI FSPWFE2825.2 FSPHTFE2825.2 FSPGFE2825.2 FSPWFE2825.1 FSPHTFE2825.1 FSPGFE2825.1 66 24 69 36

35mm x 1-1/4  FI FSPWFE3532.2 FSPHTFE3532.2 FSPGFE3532.2 FSPWFE3532.1 FSPHTFE3532.1 FSPGFE3532.1 79 28 82 45

42mm x 1-1/2  FI FSPWFE4240.2 FSPHTFE4240.2 FSPGFE4240.2 FSPWFE4240.1 FSPHTFE4240.1 FSPGFE4240.1 101 38 90 53

54mm x 2 FI FSPWFE5450.2 FSPHTFE5450.2 FSPGFE5450.2 FSPWFE5450.1 FSPHTFE5450.1 FSPGFE5450.1 120 41 111 67
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L

L1

W
ATER CO

D
E 

 
G

A
S CO

D
E 

 
H

T CO
D

E
FSPW

EC15.1 
 

FSPG
EC15.1 

 
FSPH

TEC15.1
FSPW

EC22.1 
 

FSPG
EC22.1 

 
FSPH

TEC22.1
FSPW

EC28.1 
 

FSPG
EC28.1 

 
FSPH

TEC28.1
FSPW

EC35.1 
 

FSPG
EC35.1 

 
FSPH

TEC35.1
FSPW

EC42.1 
 

FSPG
EC42.1 

 
FSPH

TEC42.1
FSPW

EC54.1 
 

FSPG
EC54.1 

 
FSPH

TEC54.1

*W
hen orderding 304L change .1 to .2 at end of code

L+2 
 

L1+1
32 

 
22

34 
 

24
35 

 
24

40 
 

28
52 

 
38

56 
 

41

EN
D

 CA
P

END CAP

SIZE EPDM 
CODE 304

FKM-R 
CODE 304

HNBR 
CODE 304

EPDM 
 CODE 316

FKM-R 
CODE 316

HNBR 
CODE 316 L L1

15mm FSPWEC15.2 FSPHTEC15.2 FSPGEC15.2 FSPWEC15.1 FSPHTEC15.1 FSPGEC15.1 32 22

22mm FSPWEC22.2 FSPHTEC22.2 FSPGEC22.2 FSPWEC22.1 FSPHTEC22.1 FSPGEC22.1 34 24

28mm FSPWEC28.2 FSPHTEC28.2 FSPGEC28.2 FSPWEC28.1 FSPHTEC28.1 FSPGEC28.1 35 24

35mm FSPWEC35.2 FSPHTEC35.2 FSPGEC35.2 FSPWEC35.1 FSPHTEC35.1 FSPGEC35.1 40 28

42mm FSPWEC42.2 FSPHTEC42.2 FSPGEC42.2 FSPWEC42.1 FSPHTEC42.1 FSPGEC42.1 52 38

54mm FSPWEC54.2 FSPHTEC54.2 FSPGEC54.2 FSPWEC54.1 FSPHTEC54.1 FSPGEC54.1 56 41

76mm FSPWEC76.2 FSPHTEC76.2 FSPGEC76.2 FSPWEC76.1 FSPHTEC76.1 FSPGEC76.1 105.5 60

108mm FSPWEC108.2 FSPHTEC108.2 FSPGEC108.2 FSPWEC108.1 FSPHTEC108.1 FSPGEC108.1 137 75

END CAP

SIZE EPDM 
CODE 304

FKM-R 
CODE 304

HNBR 
CODE 304

EPDM 
 CODE 316

FKM-R 
CODE 316

HNBR 
CODE 316 L L1

76mm FSPWEC76.2 FSPHTEC76.2 FSPGEC76.2 FSPWEC76.1 FSPHTEC76.1 FSPGEC76.1 105.5 60

108mm FSPWEC108.2 FSPHTEC108.2 FSPGEC108.2 FSPWEC108.1 FSPHTEC108.1 FSPGEC108.1 137 75

L

L1

W
ATER CO

D
E 

 
G

A
S CO

D
E 

 
H

T CO
D

E

FSPW
EC76.1 

 
FSPG

EC76.1 
 

FSPH
TEC76.1

FSPW
EC108.1 

 
FSPG

EC108.1 
 

FSPH
TEC108.1

*W
hen ordering 304L change .1 to .2 at end of code

EN
D

 CA
P

L+2 
 

L1+1

105.5 
 

60

137 
 

75
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L2

L

L1 L1

L

A

WATER CODE  GAS CODE  HT CODE
FSPWFCO15.1  FSPGFCO15.1  FSPHTFCO15.1
FSPWFCO22.1  FSPGFCO22.1  FSPHTFCO22.1
FSPWFCO28.1  FSPGFCO28.1  FSPHTFCO28.1

FULL CROSS OVER

*When ordering 304L change .1 to .2 at end of code

  L+3 L1+1 L2+1 A
15 17 75 53 21 100
22 24 95 65 26 100
28 28 105 85 28 100

FULL CROSS OVER

SIZE EPDM 
CODE 304

FKM-R 
CODE 304

HNBR 
CODE 304

EPDM 
 CODE 316

FKM-R 
CODE 316

HNBR 
CODE 316 L L1 L2 A

15mm FSPWFCO15.2 FSPHTFCO15.2 FSPGCO15.2 FSPWFCO15.1 FSPHTFCO15.1 FSPGCO15.1 75 53 21 100°

22mm FSPWFCO22.2 FSPHTFCO22.2 FSPGCO22.2 FSPWFCO22.1 FSPHTFCO22.1 FSPGCO22.1 95 65 26 100°

28mm FSPWFCO28.2 FSPHTFCO28.2 FSPGCO28.2 FSPWFCO28.1 FSPHTFCO28.1 FSPGCO28.1 105 85 28 100°

L A

L2
L3
L1

15

15 15 66 125 62 122
22 12 75 150 71 146
28 15 85 200 79.5 194.5
35 15 92 225 85 218
42 15 113 250 105 242
54 15 131 300 120.5 289.5
76.1 15 162 350 147 335
108 15 231 350 210 329

A L+2 L1+2 L2+2 L3+2

WATER CODE
FSPW15TBP15.1
FSPW15TBP22.1
FSPW15TBP28.1
FSPW15TBP35.1
FSPW15TBP42.1
FSPW15TBP54.1
FSPW15TBP76.1
FSPW15TBP108.1

15  PIPE BRIDGE

*When ordering 304L change .1 to .2 at end of code

15° PIPE BRIDGE

SIZE CODE 304 CODE 316 A L L1 L2 L3

15mm X 15D FSPW15TBP15.2 FSPW15TBP15.1 15 66 125 62 122

22mm X 15D FSPW15TBP22.2 FSPW15TBP22.1 15 75 150 71 146

28mm X 15D FSPW15TBP28.2 FSPW15TBP28.1 15 85 200 79.5 194.5

35mm X 15D FSPW15TBP35.2 FSPW15TBP35.1 15 92 225 85 218

42mm X 15D FSPW15TBP42.2 FSPW15TBP42.1 15 113 250 105 242

54mm X 15D FSPW15TBP54.2 FSPW15TBP54.1 15 131 300 120.5 289.5

76mm X 15D FSPW15TBP76.2 FSPW15TBP76.1 15 162 350 147 335

108mm X 15D FSPW15TBP108.2 FSPW15TBP108.1 15 231 350 210 329
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15 30 66 125 60 119
22 30 75 150 66 141
28 30 85 200 74 189
35 30 92 225 78 211
42 30 113 250 96 233
54 30 131 300 109 278
76.1 30 162 350 131.5 319.5
108 30 231 350 187.5 306.5

A L+2 L1+2 L2+2 L3+2

L
L2

L1
L3

A

30

WATER CODE
FSPW30TBP15.1
FSPW30TBP22.1
FSPW30TBP28.1
FSPW30TBP35.1
FSPW30TBP42.1
FSPW30TBP54.1
FSPW30TBP76.1
FSPW30TBP108.1

30  PIPE BRIDGE

*When ordering 304L change .1 to .2 at end of code

30° PIPE BRIDGE

SIZE CODE 304 CODE 316 A L L1 L2 L3

15mm X 30D FSPW30TBP15.2 FSPW30TBP15.1 30 66 125 60 119

22mm X 30D FSPW30TBP22.2 FSPW30TBP22.1 30 75 150 66 141

28mm X 30D FSPW30TBP28.2 FSPW30TBP28.1 30 85 200 74 189

35mm X 30D FSPW30TBP35.2 FSPW30TBP35.1 30 92 225 78 211

42mm X 30D FSPW30TBP42.2 FSPW30TBP42.1 30 113 250 96 233

54mm X 30D FSPW30TBP54.2 FSPW30TBP54.1 30 131 300 109 278

76mm X 30D FSPW30TBP76.2 FSPW30TBP76.1 30 162 350 131.5 319.5

108mm X 30D FSPW30TBP108.2 FSPW30TBP108.1 30 231 350 187.5 306.5

L

L2

L1
L3

A

45

15 45 66 125 57 116
22 45 75 150 61.5 136.5
28 45 85 200 67.5 182.5
35 45 92 225 70.5 203.5
42 45 113 250 87 224
54 45 131 300 97.5 266.5
76.1 45 162 350 115 303
108 45 231 350 164 283

A L+2 L1+2 L2+2 L3+2

WATER CODE
FSPW45TBP15.1
FSPW45TBP22.1
FSPW45TBP28.1
FSPW45TBP35.1
FSPW45TBP42.1
FSPW45TBP54.1
FSPW45TBP76.1
FSPW45TBP108.1

45  PIPE BRIDGE

*When ordering 304L change .1 to .2 at end of code

45° PIPE BRIDGE

SIZE CODE 304 CODE 316 A L L1 L2 L3

15mm X 45D FSPW45TBP15.2 FSPW45TBP15.1 45 66 125 57 116

22mm X 45D FSPW45TBP22.2 FSPW45TBP22.1 45 75 150 61.5 136.5

28mm X 45D FSPW45TBP28.2 FSPW45TBP28.1 45 85 200 67.5 182.5

35mm X 45D FSPW45TBP35.2 FSPW45TBP35.1 45 92 225 70.5 203.5

42mm X 45D FSPW45TBP42.2 FSPW45TBP42.1 45 113 250 87 224

54mm X 45D FSPW45TBP54.2 FSPW45TBP54.1 45 131 300 97.5 266.5

76mm X 45D FSPW45TBP76.2 FSPW45TBP76.1 45 162 350 115 303

108mm X 45D FSPW45TBP108.2 FSPW45TBP108.1 45 231 350 164 283
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15 60 66 125 53 112
22 60 75 150 56 131
28 60 85 200 61 176
35 60 92 225 62 195
42 60 113 250 77 214
54 60 131 300 84 253
76.1 60 162 350 96 284
108 60 231 350 137.5 256.5

A L+2 L1+2 L2+2 L3+2

L
L2

60

L1
L3

A

WATER CODE
FSPW60TBP15.1
FSPW60TBP22.1
FSPW60TBP28.1
FSPW60TBP35.1
FSPW60TBP42.1
FSPW60TBP54.1
FSPW60TBP76.1
FSPW60TBP108.1

60  PIPE BRIDGE

*When ordering 304L change .1 to .2 at end of code

45° PIPE BRIDGE

SIZE CODE 304 CODE 316 A L L1 L2 L3

15mm X 60D FSPW60TBP15.2 FSPW60TBP15.1 60 66 125 53 112

22mm X 60D FSPW60TBP22.2 FSPW60TBP22.1 60 75 150 56 131

28mm X 60D FSPW60TBP28.2 FSPW60TBP28.1 60 85 200 61 176

35mm X 60D FSPW60TBP35.2 FSPW60TBP35.1 60 82 225 62 195

42mm X 60D FSPW60TBP42.2 FSPW60TBP42.1 60 113 250 77 214

54mm X 60D FSPW60TBP54.2 FSPW60TBP54.1 60 131 300 84 253

76mm X 60D FSPW60TBP76.2 FSPW60TBP76.1 60 162 350 96 284

108mm X 60D FSPW60TBP108.2 FSPW60TBP108.1 60 231 350 137.5 256.5

A

L1
L3

L
L2

75

15 75 66 125 49 108
22 75 75 150 50 125
28 75 85 200 53 168
35 75 92 225 52 185
42 75 113 250 65 202
54 75 131 300 69 238
76.1 75 162 350 74.5 262.5
108 75 231 350 107 226

A L+2 L1+2 L2+2 L3+2

WATER CODE
FSPW75TBP15.1
FSPW75TBP22.1
FSPW75TBP28.1
FSPW75TBP35.1
FSPW75TBP42.1
FSPW75TBP54.1
FSPW75TBP76.1
FSPW75TBP108.1

75  PIPE BRIDGE

*When ordering 304L change .1 to .2 at end of code

75° PIPE BRIDGE

SIZE CODE 304 CODE 316 A L L1 L2 L3

15mm X 75D FSPW75TBP15.2 FSPW75TBP15.1 75 66 125 49 108

22mm X 75D FSPW75TBP22.2 FSPW75TBP22.1 75 75 150 50 125

28mm X 75D FSPW75TBP28.2 FSPW75TBP28.1 75 85 200 53 168

35mm X 75D FSPW75TBP35.2 FSPW75TBP35.1 75 92 225 52 185

42mm X 75D FSPW75TBP42.2 FSPW75TBP42.1 75 113 250 65 202

54mm X 75D FSPW75TBP54.2 FSPW75TBP54.1 75 131 300 69 238

76mm X 75D FSPW75TBP76.2 FSPW75TBP76.1 75 162 350 74.5 262.5

108mm X 75D FSPW75TBP108.2 FSPW75TBP108.1 75 231 350 107 226

44



L1
L3

L
L2

A
90

15 90 62 125 39.5 102.5
22 90 73 150 40 117
28 90 85 200 43 158
35 90 92 225 39.5 172.5
42 90 113 250 50 187
54 90 131 300 50 219
76.1 90 162 350 48 236
108 90 231 350 69 188

A L+2 L1+2 L2+2 L3+2

WATER CODE
FSPW90TBP15.1
FSPW90TBP22.1
FSPW90TBP28.1
FSPW90TBP35.1
FSPW90TBP42.1
FSPW90TBP54.1
FSPW90TBP76.1
FSPW90TBP108.1

90  PIPE BRIDGE

*When ordering 304L change .1 to .2 at end of code

90° PIPE BRIDGE

SIZE CODE 304 CODE 316 A L L1 L2 L3

15mm X 90D FSPW90TBP15.2 FSPW90TBP15.1 90 62 125 39.5 102.5

22mm X 90D FSPW90TBP22.2 FSPW90TBP22.1 90 73 150 40 117

28mm X 90D FSPW90TBP28.2 FSPW90TBP28.1 90 85 200 43 158

35mm X 90D FSPW90TBP35.2 FSPW90TBP35.1 90 92 225 39.5 172.5

42mm X 90D FSPW90TBP42.2 FSPW90TBP42.1 90 113 250 50 187

54mm X 90D FSPW90TBP54.2 FSPW90TBP54.1 90 131 300 50 219

76mm X 90D FSPW90TBP76.2 FSPW90TBP76.1 90 162 350 48 236

108mm X 90D FSPW90TBP108.2 FSPW90TBP108.1 90 231 350 69 188
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FORZA STAINLESS PRESS 316L 

HIGH PRESSURE STANDARD 
PRESSURE

DIMENSION / 
HIGH PRESSURE

DIMENSION / 
STANDARD 
PRESSURE

EPDM BLACK 
‘O’ RING

DN15-22MM / PN40 DN15-22MM / PN40 

DN28-35MM / PN40 DN28-35MM / PN25

DN42-108MM / 
PN40

DN42-108MM / 
PN16

DN168MM / PN25

HNBR YELLOW 
‘O’ RING DN15-168MM / PN5 DN15-168MM / PN5

FKM RED  
‘O’ RING

DN15-22 / PN40 DN15-22MM / PN40

DN28-35MM /PN40 DN28-35MM / PN25

DN42-108MM / 
PN40 

DN42-108MM / 
PN16

Note: Only 316L pipe and fittings are rated to 4000 KPA. This 
rating is only achieved when using the purpose designed High 
Pressure jaws and tool. 

FORZA STAINLESS PRESS 304L 

STANDARD PRESSURE

DIMENSION / STANDARD PRESSURE

EPDM BLACK 
‘O’ RING

DN15-22MM / PN40 

DN28-35MM / PN25

DN42-108MM / PN16

DN168MM / PN25

HNBR YELLOW 
‘O’ RING DN15-108MM / PN5

FKM RED ‘O’ 
RING

DN15-22MM / PN40

DN28-35MM / PN25

DN42-108MM / PN16

WATER
EPDM

HT
FKM

GAS
HNBR

MEDIUM APPLICATIONS 

POTABLE WATER

NON-POTABLE WATER

SOLAR SYSTEM

FLOW AND RETURN INDUSTRIAL 
FLUIDS

FUEL AND NATURAL GAS

SPECIALIST AND LIQUID GAS

FIRE SPRINKLER

FUEL OIL/HYDROCARBON

COMPRESSED AIR 

INDUSTRY APPLICATIONS 

MANUFACTURING 

SHIP BUILDING AND RAIL 

INDUSTRY GENERAL AND HEAVY 

AUTOMOTIVE 

MEDICAL

CHEMICAL 

CO-GENERATION ENERGY

MINING 

FOOD AND BEVERAGE

PULP AND PAPER

EPDM - Ethylene Propylene Diene Monomer   
FKM - Fluorocarbon Rubber  
HNBR - Hydrogenated Nitrile Butadiene Rubber 

6.2 O-RING SEALS

O-RING SELECTION CHART
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Z

L

D D  L+4 Z+3
15.2 15X1/2  100 56
    56
22.2 22X3/4  108 60
28.2 28X1  120 72
35.2 35X1-1/4 126 70
42.3 42X1-1/2 152 76
54.3 54X2  166 84

BARREL UNION

WATER CODE  GAS CODE  HT CODE
FSPWBU1515.1 FSPGBU1515.1 FSPHTBU1515.1
FSPWBU2222.1 FSPGBU2222.1 FSPHTBU2222.1
FSPWBU2828.1 FSPGBU2828.1 FSPHTBU2828.1
FSPWBU3535.1 FSPGBU3535.1 FSPHTBU3535.1
FSPWBU4242.1 FSPGBU4242.1 FSPHTBU4242.1
FSPWBU5454.1 FSPGBU5454.1 FSPHTBU5454.1

*When ordering 304L change .1 to .2 at end of code

6.3 BARREL UNION

BARREL UNION

SIZE EPDM 
CODE 304

FKM-R 
CODE 304

HNBR 
CODE 304

EPDM 
 CODE 316

FKM-R 
CODE 316

HNBR 
CODE 316 L Z

15mm FSPWBU1515.2 FSPHTBU1515.2 FSPGBU1515.2 FSPWBU1515.1 FSPHTBU1515.2 FSPGBU1515.1 100 56

22mm FSPWBU2222.2 FSPHTBU2222.2 FSPGBU2222.2 FSPWBU2222.1 FSPHTBU2222.2 FSPGBU2222.1 108 60

28mm FSPWBU2828.2 FSPHTBU2828.2 FSPGBU2828.2 FSPWBU2828.1 FSPHTBU2828.2 FSPGBU2828.1 120 72

35mm FSPWBU3535.2 FSPHTBU3535.2 FSPGBU3535.2 FSPWBU3535.1 FSPHTBU3535.2 FSPGBU3535.1 126 70

42mm FSPWBU4242.2 FSPHTBU4242.2 FSPGBU4242.2 FSPWBU4242.1 FSPHTBU4242.2 FSPGBU4242.1 152 76

54mm FSPWBU5454.2 FSPHTBU5454.2 FSPGBU5454.2 FSPWBU5454.1 FSPHTBU5454.2 FSPGBU5454.1 166 84

  L+2 L1+1 L3+1
15x1/2  48 22 31
22x3/4  51 24 34.5
28x1  51 24 39
35x11/4 56 28 42
42x11/2 72 38 47.5
54x2  78 41 52.5

  

FEMALE BARREL UNION

WATER CODE  GAS CODE  HT
FSPWFBU1515.1 FSPGFBU1515.1 FSPHTFBU1515.1
FSPWFBU2220.1 FSPGFBU2220.1 FSPHTFBU2220.1
FSPWFBU2825.1 FSPGFBU2825.1 FSPHTFBU2825.1
FSPWFBU3532.1 FSPGFBU3532.1 FSPHTFBU3532.1
FSPWFBU4240.1 FSPGFBU4240.1 FSPHTFBU4240.1
FSPWFBU5450.1 FSPGFBU5450.1 FSPHTFBU5450.1

*When ordering 304L change .1 to .2 at end of code

L3 L1

T

L

Rp
”

Rp
”R”

  L+2 L1+1 L3+1
15x1/2  48 22 31
22x3/4  51 24 34.5
28x1  51 24 39
35x11/4 56 28 42
42x11/2 72 38 47.5
54x2  78 41 52.5

  

FEMALE BARREL UNION

WATER CODE  GAS CODE  HT
FSPWFBU1515.1 FSPGFBU1515.1 FSPHTFBU1515.1
FSPWFBU2220.1 FSPGFBU2220.1 FSPHTFBU2220.1
FSPWFBU2825.1 FSPGFBU2825.1 FSPHTFBU2825.1
FSPWFBU3532.1 FSPGFBU3532.1 FSPHTFBU3532.1
FSPWFBU4240.1 FSPGFBU4240.1 FSPHTFBU4240.1
FSPWFBU5450.1 FSPGFBU5450.1 FSPHTFBU5450.1

*When ordering 304L change .1 to .2 at end of code

L3 L1

T

L

Rp
”

Rp
”R”

FEMALE BARREL UNION

SIZE EPDM 
CODE 304

FKM-R 
CODE 304

HNBR 
CODE 304

EPDM 
 CODE 316

FKM-R 
CODE 316

HNBR 
CODE 316 L L1 L2

15mm x 1/2 FI FSPWFBU1515.2 FSPHTFBU1515.2 FSPGFBU1515.2 FSPWFBU1515.1 FSPHTFBU1515.1 FSPGFBU1515.1 48 22 31

15mm x 3/4 FI FSPWFBU1520.2 FSPHTFBU1520.2 FSPGFBU1520.2 FSPWFBU1520.1 FSPHTFBU1520.1 FSPGFBU1520.1 48 22 34.5

22mm x 3/4 FI FSPWFBU2220.2 FSPHTFBU2220.2 FSPGFBU1520.2 FSPWFBU2220.1 FSPHTFBU2220.1 FSPGFBU1520.1 51 24 34.5

22mm x 1 FI FSPWFBU2225.2 FSPHTFBU2225.2 FSPGFBU2225.2 FSPWFBU2225.1 FSPHTFBU2225.1 FSPGFBU2225.1 51 24 39

28mm x 3/4 FI FSPWFBU2820.2 FSPHTFBU2820.2 FSPGFBU2820.2 FSPWFBU2820.1 FSPHTFBU2820.1 FSPGFBU2820.1 51 24 34.5

28mm x 1 FI FSPWFBU2825.2 FSPHTFBU2825.2 FSPGFBU2220.2 FSPWFBU2825.1 FSPHTFBU2825.1 FSPGFBU2220.1 51 24 39

35mm x 1-1/4 FI FSPWFBU3532.2 FSPHTFBU3532.2 FSPGFBU2225.2 FSPWFBU3532.1 FSPHTFBU3532.1 FSPGFBU2225.1 56 28 42

42mm x 2 FI FSPWFBU4240.2 FSPHTFBU4240.2 FSPGFBU2820.2 FSPWFBU4240.1 FSPHTFBU4240.1 FSPGFBU2820.1 72 38 47.5

54mm x 2 FI FSPWFBU5450.2 FSPHTFBU5450.2 FSPGFBU2825.2 FSPWFBU5450.1 FSPHTFBU5450.1 FSPGFBU2825.1 78 41 52.5
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Rp
”

L
L1

T

Rp
” R”

L3

  L+2 L1+1 L3+1
15x1/2  48 22 42
22x3/4  51 24 46
28x1  51 24 53
35x11/4 56 28 61
42x11/2 72 38 64
54x2  78 41 76

  

MALE BARREL UNION

WATER CODE  GAS CODE  HT
FSPWMBU1515.1 FSPGMBU1515.1 FSPHTMBU1515.1
FSPWMBU2220.1 FSPGMBU2220.1 FSPHTMBU2220.1
FSPWMBU2825.1 FSPGMBU2825.1 FSPHTMBU2825.1
FSPWMBU3532.1 FSPGMBU3532.1 FSPHTMBU3532.1
FSPWMBU4240.1 FSPGMBU4240.1 FSPHTMBU4240.1
FSPWMBU5450.1 FSPGMBU5450.1 FSPHTMBU5450.1

*When ordering 304L change .1 to .2 at end of code

Rp
”

L
L1

T

Rp
” R”

L3

  L+2 L1+1 L3+1
15x1/2  48 22 42
22x3/4  51 24 46
28x1  51 24 53
35x11/4 56 28 61
42x11/2 72 38 64
54x2  78 41 76

  

MALE BARREL UNION

WATER CODE  GAS CODE  HT
FSPWMBU1515.1 FSPGMBU1515.1 FSPHTMBU1515.1
FSPWMBU2220.1 FSPGMBU2220.1 FSPHTMBU2220.1
FSPWMBU2825.1 FSPGMBU2825.1 FSPHTMBU2825.1
FSPWMBU3532.1 FSPGMBU3532.1 FSPHTMBU3532.1
FSPWMBU4240.1 FSPGMBU4240.1 FSPHTMBU4240.1
FSPWMBU5450.1 FSPGMBU5450.1 FSPHTMBU5450.1

*When ordering 304L change .1 to .2 at end of code

MALE BARREL UNION

SIZE EPDM 
CODE 304

FKM-R 
CODE 304

HNBR 
CODE 304

EPDM 
 CODE 316

FKM-R 
CODE 316

HNBR 
CODE 316 L L1 L2

15mm x 1/2 MI FSPWMBU1515.2 FSPHTFBU1515.2 FSPGMBU1515.2 FSPWMBU1515.1 FSPHTMBU1515.1 FSPGMBU1515.1 48 22 42

15mm x 3/4 MI FSPWMBU1520.2 FSPHTMBU1520.2 FSPGMBU1520.2 FSPWMBU1520.1 FSPHTMBU1520.1 FSPGMBU1520.1 48 22 46

22mm x 3/4 MI FSPWMBU2220.2 FSPHTFBU2220.2 FSPGMBU1520.2 FSPWMBU2220.1 FSPHTMBU2220.1 FSPGMBU1520.1 51 24 46

28mm x 1 MI FSPWMBU2825.2 FSPHTFBU2825.2 FSPGMBU2220.2 FSPWMBU2825.1 FSPHTMBU2825.1 FSPGMBU2220.1 51 24 53

35mm x 1-1/4 MI FSPWMBU3532.2 FSPHTFBU3532.2 FSPGMBU2825.2 FSPWMBU3532.1 FSPHTMBU3532.1 FSPGMBU2825.1 56 28 61

42mm x 2 MI FSPWMBU4240.2 FSPHTFBU4240.2 FSPGMBU3532.2 FSPWMBU4240.1 FSPHTMBU4240.1 FSPGMBU3532.1 72 38 64

54mm x 2 MI FSPWMBU5450.2 FSPHTFBU5450.2 FSPGMBU4240.2 FSPWMBU5450.1 FSPHTMBU5450.1 FSPGMBU4240.1 78 41 76
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Q.  Can you rotate a Forza Stainless Steel Press fitting 
once installed? A. No, once pressed, they cannot 
be rotated.

Q.  Can Forza Stainless Steel Press be dismantled and 
reused? A. No, this is a permanent installation.

Q.  What is the recommended space between fittings? 
A. Please see ‘distance between fittings’ section on 
page 14.

Q.  Can Forza Stainless Steel Press handle suction or 
negative pressure? A. Yes, Forza Stainless Steel 
Press fittings are tested at a vacuum test pressure 
of - 85 kPa at ambient temperature.

Q.  Can Forza Press Stainless Steel fittings be installed 
on pipes where the mains line won’t shut off? A. 
Yes, the fitting can be used in wet conditions and 
after pressing will provide a watertight joint.

Q.  Do I need to lubricate the O-ring? A. No, the 
O-ring is pre-lubricated. Additional lubricants 
could impact on the life of the O-ring and void the 
warranty. If the O-ring appears dry a small amount 
of water can be used to lubricate it.

Q.  Is Forza Press Stainless Steel certified for use 
in potable water systems? A. Yes Forza Press 
Stainless Steel is Watermark certified.

Q.  What stainless steel tubes can Forza Press 
Stainless Steel be used with? A. Forza Press 
Stainless Steel fittings can be used with all 
stainless steel tubes that comply with AS 5200.053 
Series 2.

Q.  What other materials can be connected with 
stainless steel system? A. Stainless steel, copper 
and copper alloys can be combined without the 
risk of corrosion. Please note carbon steel should 
not be directly connected to stainless steel as 
this will cause corrosion. A spacer connector of 
brass material should be used to separate the 
two dissimilar materials by at least 50mm. Flow of 
water should be in the direction from carbon steel 
to stainless steel and not vice versa.

Q.  What is the warranty on Forza Press Stainless 
Steel fittings? A. The product has a 25 year limited 
warranty. 

Q.  Are there any storage issues? A. Fittings should be 
stored in a cool dry place in their original packaging. 
This protects the fittings from contamination, 
damage and dirt and conserves the lubrication on 
the O-rings prior to installation

Q.  If a fitting leaks on installation, can you weld the 
fitting rather than cutting out the joint and having 
to replace missing tube? A. No, if a fitting that has 
been pressed is leaking, the fitting must be cut out 
and replaced. You should not attempt to weld the 
fitting as you will melt the O-ring destroying the 
sealing element.

Q.  Are there concerns with internal corrosion in 
stainless steel pipework? A. Within a stainless steel 
pipework system a passive layer, mostly formed from 
chromic oxide is created upon contact with oxygen 
or oxygenated water (i.e. drinking water). This layer 
restricts corrosion from occurring and provides 
high levels of hygiene, durability and water quality.  

Q.  Are there any concerns with external corrosion in 
stainless steel pipework? A. External corrosion of 
stainless steel pipework is likely to occur when 
exposed to high levels of chloride. Forza Press 
Stainless Steel fittings should not be installed in 
this situation. However, if there are parts of the 
system where this is unavoidable, appropriate 
precautions must be taken to minimise the risk.

Q.  Can you press a fitting more than once? A. No, 
Forza Press Stainless Steel fittings can be pressed 
only once. 
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